OP \$65.00 85142586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Britt and Brooke International Limited		01/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H&H Wholesale Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Woodward Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 2500	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85142586	MAN CAVE
Registration Number:	4058532	ON THE EDGE MARKETING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rpineau@kerr-russell.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Pineau **Address Line 1:** 500 Woodward Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MINNESOTA 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Pineau
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Pineau/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=B&B Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005286 FRAME: 0932

900290293

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

H&H Wholesale Services, Inc., releases the security interests granted by Britt and Brooke International Limited against the following trademarks and patents:

Trademarks: US Reg No. 85142586, 4058532

Patents: US Pat No. 8011686, 8220824, 8388015, D664761

Signed:

H&H Wholesale Services, Inc.

By: Robert J/Pineau Its: Attorney of record

Dated: May 27, 2014

RECORDED: 05/27/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005286 FRAME: 0933